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COPYRIGHT ®©2017 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all ather information hereinafter

are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware
updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the @ZVI1Z™ website (http://www.ezvizlife.com).

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology
Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be “Hikvision ). This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual’] cannot be
reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission of Hikvision. Unless
otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.
Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz™ gw and other Hikvisions trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks
and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE,
IS PROVIDED "AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT
LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY.
IN'NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION,
OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN'CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF

THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL HIKVISION'S TOTAL
LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE THE PRODUCT.

HIKVISION does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage, as the result of product interruption or service
termination cause by: a) improper installation or usage other than as requested; b] the protection of national or public interests; c) Force
Majeure; d) yourself or the third party, including not limitation, using any third party’s products, software, applications, and among others.
REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. HIKVISION SHALL
NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK,
HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL
SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT
IN'ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FUTHER AGREE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS ONLY FOR CIVIL
USE, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES, SUCH AS THIRD
PARTY RIGHTS INFRINGEMENT, MEDICAL TREATMENT, SAFETY EQUIPMENT OR OTHER SITUATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT FAILURE COULD
LEAD TO DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY, OR WEAPON OF MASS DESTRUCTION, CHEMINCAL AND BIOLOGICAL WEAPON, NUCLEAR EXPLOSION,
AND ANY UNSAFE NUCLEAR ENERGY USES OR ANTI-HUMANITY USAGES. YOU SHOULD UNDERTAKE ALL RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOSSES OR
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE ABOVE USAGES WHATSOEVER.

IN'THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS



Safety Instruction

CAUTION: THE PRODUCT IS BUILT IN A REPLACEABLE BATTERY. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.

Regulatory Information

EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE" and comply therefore with

the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC
Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
2012/19/EU (NEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste
in the Eurapean Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent
new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be
. disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery
information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), Lead (Pb),
or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling. return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more
information see: www.recyclethis.info
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-AS290] s in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
hittp:/fwwawezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



Operations
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Starting Home Sense Siren

1  Connect the Siren to the power adapter with the
power cable.

2 Plug the power adapter into the power outlet to
power on the Siren. The red indicator lights on
for 7 seconds indicating the siren has started
up.
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Adding to Internet Alarm Hub

@ The Siren must be linked with the AT Home Sense Alarm Hub and other detectors such as Open/Close and
Mation Detectors. The EZVIZ Home Sense Alarm Hub and detectors are sold separately.

e Option 1 (Recommended) Adding by EZVIZ App

1  Installing the EZVIZ App
- Search for the EZVIZ App in Google PLAY or APP Store

and install it on your mobile device.

- Open the app and register for an EZVIZ user account.
Adding Siren
Log in the EZVIZ app and scan the device OR code to add
it to the Home Sense Alarm Hub.




o Option 2 Adding by Operating the Home Sense Alarm Hub

1  Enable the “Adding Detectors Mode™ of your Home Sense Alarm Hub. Refer to Quick Start Guide of your
Home Sense Alarm Hub for details.

2 Bring the Siren close to the Alarm Hub (within 2in.) and press the button on Siren, the status indicator
will flash a red light once indicating the adding signal is sent...
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Alarm Hub

Settings Euttun
3 The Alarm Hub announces the device type and serial number being added.

4 TesttheSiren.
- Press the Emergency button on the remote control of the Alarm Hub to trigger an emergency alarm. If
the Siren starts to alarm, it has been added to the Internet Alarm Hub successfully.
- Press the Mute button on the remote control of the Alarm Hub to clear the alarm, and stop the Siren
sound.



Installing Siren

1 Choose a clean flat surface to install the Siren

2 Installing Siren

Option T {Recommended) Option 2
Mount the Siren to the chosen location using the Use the supplied screw kit to hang the Siren onto
supplied foam sticker as illustrated below. the chosen mounting location.

E
Basics
Red Indicators
Settlng Button

Press Once: Add Siren to the Home Sense Alarm Hub
Press and Hold for 1s: Mute

Function

If the connected Alarm Hub receives alarms from other detectors, Siren will be triggered and start to alarm.



Appendix
Box Contents

Home Sense Siren with Strobe Lightx1

o

Power Adapter x1

Specifications
Power Voltage
Working Current
Working Environment
Working Temprature
Working Humidity
Storage Temperature
Weight

Dimension (H*W*D)
Alarm Volume

Alarm Light

&
¥

Foam Sticker x1 Screw Kit x1

USB Cable x1 (uick Start Guide x1

0C 5V (Micro USB)

Static: 2ZmA - Maximum: 200mA
Indoor

-10°Cto 55°C (14°F to 131°F)

10% to 90%

-20°Cto 70°C (-4°F to 158°F)

7Ty

67 mm*33mm*121mm (2.6™*1.3" *4.8")
85dB (within 3 m)

Red indicators blink when alarm occurs.



Funciones
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Adicion del T9

1  Conecte el T9 al adaptador de corriente con el
cable de alimentacidn.

2 Enchufe el adaptador de corriente a la toma
de corriente para suministrar alimentacion al
T9. Elindicador rojo se enciende durante dos
segundos para indicar que se ha iniciado el T9.
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Adicion a la central de alarmas por Internet

0 ELT9 debe utilizarse junto con una central de alarmas por Internet (como, por ejemplo, el A1)y otros

detectores (como, por ejemplo, los detectores de IR y contacto magnético). Ademés, estos componentes
deben adquirirse por separado.

o Opcidn 1 (recomendada) Adicién mediante la aplicacion EZVIZ
1 Instalacion de la aplicacion EZVIZ
- Conecte el teléfono movil a la red Wi-Fi.
- Descargue a Aplicacidn Mvil E2VIZ buscando ‘ENIZ" en
App Store (versidn 0S) y Google Play™ version Android).
- Inicie a aplicacidn y registrese para obtener una cuenta
de usuario de EZVIZ.
2 Adicidn del 9
Inicie sesion en la aplicacion y escanee el codigo AR del [ &5} eeeenn
dispositivo para anadirlo a a central de alarmas por Internet.




o Opcidn 2 Adicion mediante la central de alarmas por Internet

1  Active el modo de adicidn de detectores en la central de alarmas por Internet. Consulte la Guia de inicio rdpido
del centro de alarmas por Internet para obtener informacidn.

2 Acerque el 9 al centro de alarmas por Internet (en un drea de 50 cm) y pulse el boton del dispositivo; el
indicador rojo parpadea una vez para indicar que se ha enviado a sefal de adicidn.

&
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Botdn de configuracion

3 La central de alarmas por Internet emitird un aviso de voz sobre el tipo de dispositivo y el ndmero de serie, lo
que indica que el T9 se ha afadido.

4 Puede probar el dispositivo tras la instalacién.

- Pulse el boton de emergencia del mando a distancia de la central de alarmas por Internet para activar una
alarma de emergencia. Si el T9 inicia a alarma, esta se ha afiadido correctamente a a central de alarmas
por Internet.

- Pulse el botdn de silencio del mando a distancia de la central de alarmas por Internet para borrar (a alarma.
A continuacidn, el T9 detendré la alarma.
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Instalacion del T9
1 Seleccidn de una ubicacidn de instalacién
Elija un lugar limpio y plano para instalar el T9.
2 Instalacion del T9
Opeion T (recomendada) Opcidn 2
Pegue el adhesivo de espuma en la parte posterior - Perfore un agujera para tornillos en la ubicacién de
del T9y fije el dispositivo en el lugar de instalacidn,  instalacion.
como se muestra en la figura siguiente. - En las paredes de cemento, introduzca el tornillo de

expansion en el orificio.
- Introduzca el tornillo en el orificio o el orificio de
expansion.

—

- Cuelgue el T9 en el tomnillo fijado.

Conceptos basicos

Indicadores rojos o---{--
4 --o Botdn de configuracion
Pulsar una vez: Aniada el T9 a (a central de alarmas por
Internet

Mantener pulsado durante 1 s: Silencio

Funciones

Si la central de alarmas por Internet recibe una alarma de otros detectores, el T9 se activard e iniciard la alarma.



Apéndice

Contenido del paquete
o

Adhesivo de espuma x1 Juego de tomnillos x1

Adaptador de corriente x1 Cable USB x1 Gufa de inicio répido x1
Especificaciones
Voltaje de fuente de alimentacion ~ DC 5V {Micro USB)
Corriente de trabajo Estdtico: 22 mA Mdximo: 200 mA
Entorno de trabajo Interior
Temperatura de trabajo De -10°C a 55°C (de 14°F a 131°F)
Humedad de trabajo De 10% a 90%
Temperatura de almacenamiento  De -20°C a 70°C (de -4°F a 158°F)
Peso |
Dimensiones (AL*An.*Pr) 67*33*121 mm (2,6*1.3*4.8)
Volumen de alarma 8508 (en un drea de 3 m)
Luz de alarma Los indicadores rojos parpadean cuando se produce una alarma.



Thiét bj va phu kién

oS

Tam dan (x1) B& vit nd (x1)

B& ddi ngudn (x1) Cép USB (x1) Hudng dan st dung (x1)

ﬂ Céc hinh trong sach huéng dan nay chi dung dé tham khao va cé thé khac so vdi thiét bj
thuc té.

Théng tin co ban va Cac chirc nang

ben chithimau o}
do
& "o NGt cai ddt
Bam mot lan: Thém T9 vao trung
tam bdo dong qua Internet

Bam va gilr: Tat tiéng
Cac chirc nang

Néu thiét bi cadnh bdo trung tdm thu duoc cac canh béo tir cac dau do khac, T9 s& dugc kich
hoat va phét ra canh bao.




St dung

Budc 1 Khai dong T9
ﬂ NGi T9 véi bo ddi ngudn bang cap ngudn.

Cam bo ddi ngdn vao 6 dién dé cap ngudn cho T9.

Deén chi thj mau dé sé sang trong vong 2s biéu thi

T9 da duoc khdi dong. .
O dién

(~—@

Budc 2 Két ndi vdi Thiét bi cdnh bao trung tam

T9 phai dugc st dung clng vai thiét bi canh béo trung tdm (Internet Alarm Hub), vi du A1, va cac thiét bi
do tim khéc (cac cdm bién tiép xUc tir truong, dau do hdng ngoai). Cac thiét bi nay ban riéng.

e Cach 1 (Khuyén nghi st dung) Két néi bang tng dung
EzZVIZ
@ Cai dét ing dung EZVIZ
- K&t ndi may di dong clia ban véi Wi-Fi.
- Tai vé va cai dit (ng dung EZVIZ bang cach tim tir khéa
“EZVIZ” trong App Store (mady dungiOS) va Google - .
Play™ (méay dung Android).
- Chay Ung dung va dang ks tai khoan st dung EZVIZ.
@ ThémT9
Ding nhap vao (g dung EZVIZ va quét ma QR dé thém
T9 vao thiét bi canh bdo trung tam.




e Cach 2 Thém T9 bing cach st dung thiét bi cdnh bao trung tdm

“ B4t ché d6 “Thém dau do” (“Adding Detectors Mode”) clia thiét bj canh bao trung tdm. Tham khao
Hudng dan st dung thiét bi canh bao trung tam dé biét thém chi tiét.

o D3t T9 gan vdi thiét bi canh bao trung tam (trong pham vi 50 cm) va bdm nat cai dat trén T9, den chi
thi mau dd s& nhay mot 1an biéu thi tin hiéu thém thiét bi da dugc gtri di.

() e

Thiét bi
Canh bao trung tdm

o

NUt cai dat

e Thiét bj canh bao trung tdm phat ra thong bao bang am thanh loai thiét bj va sb serial, cho biét ring T9
da dugc thém vao.
o Ban c6 thé kiém tra thiét bi sau khi cai dit.
- Bam nut khan cdp trén didu khién tir xa cla thiét bj canh béo trung tdm dé tao ra canh béo khan cip. Néu
T9 bét ddu canh béo thi cé nghia la nd da duoc két ndi vdi thiét bi canh béo trung tam.
- Bam ndt tét tiéng trén didu khién tir xa clia thiét bi canh bao trung tam dé tit canh béo, va sau d6 T9 s&
t3t canh bao.



Lip a5t TO
@ Chonvitrildp dit
Chon mét vi tri sach va phing dé lap dat T9.

@ LipdstTo
e Cach 1 (Khuyén nghi) ® Cich2
Dan tam dinh vao phia sau clia T9 va gén T9vao vitri - Khoan 16 bét vit & vi tri 13p dt .
lap dat thich hop nhu minh hoa trong hinh dudi day. Véi tudng xi méng, chén vit nd vao 18 a4 khoan

trén.

- Bt vit vao 16 d& khoan hay vao 16 cda vit na.

- Cai T9 Ién vit da duoc bat cb dinh.

— Tuong

Cac chi tiéu ky thuat

Dién ap ngudn DC 5V (Micro USB)

Dong tiéu thu Cho: 22mA L6&n nhat: 200mA
Méi truong hoat dong Trong nha

Nhiét d6 hoat dong -10°C dén 55°C (14°F dén 131°F)

DO dm 10% dén 90%

Nhiét d6 bao quan -20°C dén 70°C (-4°F dén 158°F)

Khéi lwong 778

Kich thudc (H*W*D) 67 mm*33mm*121mm (2.6"*1.3" *4.8")
Am lwong canh bao 85dB (trong pham vi 3 m)

Anh séng canh bao Dén chdp dé khi xuat hién canh béo.
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Pengoperasian

Langkah 10000000000000000000:00000000000000000000000000000IIOOIICHIOOIOOIIOOOO0D

Memulai Sirene Sensor Rumah

1  Sambungkan Sirene ke adaptor daya dengan
kabel listrik.

2 Colokkan adaptor daya ke stopkontak untuk
menyalakan Sirene. Indikator merah menyala
selama 7 detik mengindikasikan sirene mulai
menyala.

Langkah 200COOOOICOIOOOOIOPODIODOPIOIOPIOIIIOIIIIOIIOOIOIOOOOIODOOIOPIOIOPOPIOIOPIOIIOOO

Menambahkan ke Hub Alarm Internet

0 Sirene harus ditautkan dengan Hub Alarm Sensor Rumah AT dan detektor lain misalnya Detektor Buka/
Tutup dan Gerakan. Hub Alarm Sensor Rumah EZVIZ dan detektor dijual terpisah.

e Opsi1(Disarankan) Menambahkan melalui Aplikasi EZVIZ
1 Memasang Aplikasi EZVIZ

- Cari Aplikasi EZVIZ di Google PLAY atau APP Store lalu

pasang di perangkat seluler Anda.

- Buka aplikasi dan daftar untuk akun pengguna EZVIZ.
2 Menambahkan Sirene

Masuk ke aplikasi EZVIZ lalu pindai kode QR perangkat

untuk menambahkannya ke Hub Alarm Sensor Rumah.




o Opsi 2 Menambahkan dengan Mengoperasikan Hub Alarm Sensor Rumah

1  Axtifkan “Adding Detectors Mode (Mode Menambahkan Detektor)” pada Hub Alarm Sensor Rumah Anda. Lihat
Panduan Mulai Cepat dari Hub Alarm Sensor Rumah untuk rinciannya.

2  Dekatkan Sirene pada Hub Alarm (dengan jarak 2 inci) lalu tekan tombol pada Sirene, indikator status akan
mengedipkan lampu merah satu kali mengindikasikan sinyal penambahan terkirim.

134
/
[}{am i 57
v e
Hub Alarm o

Tombol Pengaturan

9 HubAlarm mengumumkan tipe perangkat dan nomor seri ditambahkan.

4 UjiSirene.
- Tekan tombol Darurat pada kendali jarak jauh Hub Alarm untuk menyalakan alarm darurat. Jika Sirene mulai
berbunyi, Sirene telah berhasil ditambahkan ke Hub Alarm Internet.

- Tekan tombol Matikan Suara pada kendali jarak jauh Hub Alarm untuk mematikan alarm dan menghentikan
bunyi Sirene.



Langkah 30000000000000000000000
Memasang Sirene

1 Pilih permukaan datar yang bersih untuk memasang Sirene

2 Memasang Sirene
Opsi 1 (Disarankan) Opsi 2
Pasang Sirene pada lokasi yang dipilih menggunakan ~ Gunakan kit sekrup yang disediakan untuk

stiker busa yang tersedia seperti ilustrasi di bawah ini.  menggantung Sirene ke lokasi pemasangan yang
Indikator Merah o=+ -

dipilh.
—

& ---o Tombol Pengaturan

Tekan Sekali: Menambahkan Sirene ke Hub Alarm
Sensor Rumah

Tekan dan Tahan selama 1 detik: Matikan Suara

Dasar-dasar

Fungsi

Jika Hub Alarm yang tersambung menerima alarm dari detektor lain, Sirene akan terpicu dan mulai menyala.



Lampiran
Isi Kotak

Sirene Sensor Rumah
dengan Lampu Strobo x1

o

Adaptor Daya x1

Spesifikasi

Tegangan Daya

Arus Tegangan

Lingkungan Pengoperasian
Suhu Pengerjaan
Kelembapan Pengoperasian
Suhu Penyimpanan

Berat

Dimensi (T*L*D)

Volume Alarm

Lampu Alarm

&
S

Stiker Busa x1

Kit Sekrup x1

Kabel USB x1

Panduan Mulai Cepat x1

OC 5V (USB Mikro)

Statis: 22mA Maksimum: 200mA

Dalam Ruang

-10°C hingga 55°C (14°F hingga 131°F)

10% hingga 90%

-20°C hingga 70°C (-4°F hingga 158°F)

1Tg

67 mm*33 mm*121 mm (2,6"*1.3" *4.8")

8508 (dalam jarak 3 m)

Indikator merah berkedip ketika alarm menyala.
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LIMITED WARRANTY

Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal
rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of
liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee
is authorized to make any medication, extension, or addition to this limited warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or
such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with
user manual.
You can request warranty service by emailing us at support(@ezvizlife.com .
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“the Company Jwill, at its option, (i)
repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; (il or refund the original
purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its
original packaging. At the sole discretion of the Company, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or
components. This warranty does not cover the postal cost, insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the
product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited warranty. Any product that

has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by the terms of this limited warranty for the longer of

ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

o |f the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided.

o for any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling .tampering, use contrary to the
applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts of God, shipping damage or
damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel.

o forany consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product.

o Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports

o Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware.

o for any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

 Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us support(@ezvizlife.com, with any questions.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ Esta garantia limitada le concede a usted, el comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos

legales especificos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales en funcidn de su estado, provincia o jurisdiccion. Los avisos de

exencion de responsabilidad, las exclusiones y las limitaciones de responsabilidad de esta garantia limitada no se aplicardn hasta
el méximo prohibido por (a legislacidn aplicable. Ningln distribuidor, revendedor, representante o empleado tiene autorizacion para
introducir alteraciones, ampliaciones o incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantia limitada

Su producto de EZVIZ estd cubierto por la garantia por un periodo de un (1) afio desde la fecha de compra frente a defectos de

materiales y mano de obra, o en el plazo mds largo que requiera a ley en el pais o estado donde se venda este producto, cuando se usa

normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.

Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia por correo electrénico en support@ezvizlife.com .

Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantia, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("la Empresa”), a su

discrecion, (1) reparard o sustituird el producto de forma gratuita; (1) cambiard su producto por un producto equivalente funcional; (Ill) o

reembolsar el precio de compra original, siempre y cuando proporcione el recibo de compra original 0 una copia, una breve descripcion

del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. A a entera discrecidn de la Empresa, la reparacidn o la sustitucion pueden

realizarse por un producto o componentes nuevos o reacondicionados. Esta garantia no cubre el coste postal de transporte, el seguro i

ningdn otro coste incidental en el que incurra durante la devolucin del producto.

Excepto si lo prohibe (a legislacion vigente, esta es la solucién dnica y exclusiva en caso de incumplimiento de esta garantfa limitada.

Cualguier producto que se haya reparado o sustituido en virtud de esta garantfa limitada estard cubierto por los términos de a misma

durante el periodo maximo de noventa (90) dias a parti de la fecha de entrega o el periodo de garantia original restante.

Esta garantfa no se aplica y se considerard nula:

o Sila reclamacion de garantia se realiza fuera del periodo de garantfa o si no se proporciona la prueba de compra.

e £n caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o averia causados por o como resultado de las pruebas de impacto, impericia,
manipulacion, uso contrario al manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incorrecto de la linea eléctrica, accidente, pérdida, robo,
incendio, inundacion u otros actos de fuerza mayor, dafios en el envio o dafios ocasionados por reparaciones realizadas por personal
no autorizado.

o £n el caso de las piezas consumibles, como las baterias, i el funcionamiento incorrecto se debe al desgaste normal del producto.

o [Dailos cosméticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, araiiazos, abolladuras y pldstico roto en puertos

o Cualquier software, incluso si se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ.

* En caso de otros daios libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.

o |3 limpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecdnico natural.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante comercial, o bien envienos un mensaje a support@

ezvizlife.com con la pregunta que desee.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS.



BAO HANH (0 G101 HAN

(am on quy vi da mua san pham EZVIZ. Gai bdo hanh ¢6 iéi han nay cho phép quy vi, vdi tu céch 2 ngudi mua ban dau clia san phdm EZVIZ, dugc huting cdc
quyén hop phdp cuthé. Quyvi cing dugc hudng cdc quyén hop phap khdc tly theo tiéu bang, inh hodc khu vuc cd quyén ti phan. Cac tuyén b mién i trudng
hoploai trr va gidi han trach nhiém thudc géi bdo hanh nay s& khang dugc dp dung trong pham vi ma ludt phdp hién hanh nghiém cam. Khang nha phan phdi,
nhabéinlai,dai ly hay nhan vién nao dugc phép c6 bét ky surdiéu chinh, m g hodc b sung nao divdi gdi béo hanh 6 gidihan néy.

Sén pham EZVIZ ctia quy vi dugc bdo hanh trong thei han mot (1) nam k& tirngay mua cho cac khiém khuyét vé vat liéu va ché tac hoac trong thes han
dai hon lut phdp cia qudc gia hodc tiéu bang nai san phdm nay dugc ban ¢ thé quy dinh, khi san phdm dugc st dung binh thuting theo séch hudng
dan'strdung.

Quy vi c6 thé yéu cdu dich vu bdo hanh bang cach gi email cho chiing toi theo dia chi

support@ezvizlife.com.

3 vdi bat ky séin pham EZVIZ I6i nao dugc béo hanh, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY €O, LTD. (“Céing ty"), tly theo lua chon i minh, s () sta
chita hodc thay theé mién phi san pham cla quy vi; (i) d6i san phém ctia quy vibang méitséin phdm <6 chiic néing tuong duong; (i) hodc hoan td laitién muaban
diéu, vdi ciéu kién quy vi cung c&p ban géc hodc ban sao bién lai mua hang, gii thich vé 3t hu hdng va hoan trd san pham trong bao bi g g6i ban ddu cla sén
pham. Theo toan quyén quyét dinh cia Cong ty, viec stia chila hodc thay thé cd thé'sirdung san phdm hodcfinh kién mdi hodc tan trang. Gi béo hanh nay khong
bao g6m buu phi, béo hiém hay bét ky chi phi ngau nhién nao khdc ma quy vi phéi chiu trong qud trinh g ra ai sén pham.

Trirkhi phdp ludt hién hanh ¢6 quy dinh cm, day la bién phap khdc phuc duy nhdt va danh riéng ma quy vi duoc st dung cho trudng hop vi pham goi
béo hanh nay. Bat ky san phdm nao da o stia chita hodc thay thé theo gdi bo hanh o gidi han nay sé tiép tuc dugc bdo hanh theo cdc diéu khodn
clia béo hanh nay thém chin muoi (90) ngay ké tl ngay giao lai san pham stfa chiia hodc thay thé hodc trong thoi gian bo hanh con lai.

(6i béo hanh nay s khong dp dung va tré nén vo hiéu:

NEu yéu cau bdo hanh dugc dua ra ngoai thei han bdo hanh hodc néu khong cung cap dugc bang chiing mua hang.

D6 vdi loi hoat dong, khiem khuyét hay hang hoc bat ky gdy ra bdi hodc phét sinh ma bang chiing cho théy la do va ddp, bdo quan khang tot, tu
 can thiép, sit dung trdi vdi sach hudng dén dp dung cho san phdm, dién dp ngudn khang ding, tai nan, that lac, trom cip, héa hoan, It lut hodc
thién tai, hu héng khi chuyén phét hodc hu'hang do viéc stia chifa cdia ngudi khong dugc dy quyén thiic hign.

i véi bit ky bo phan tiéu hao nao nhu pin, trong d16ia do sty gia hoa thong thuting ctia sén pham.

Huthdng ngoai quan, bao gdm nhung khdng gidi han & cc vét tray xudc, vét Iom va nhua gy, va trén cac cing clia thiét b,

Bat ky phan mém nao, cho du dugc dong géi hodc bén kem theo phén cting ctia EZVIZ.

D6 véi cac trubing hop hurhang khac khang phai do cac khiém khuyét vé vat liéu hodc ché tac.

V& sinh thuong ky, hao mon va hu'hang co hoc va ngoai quan thang thuang.

Viuilong lién hé véi bén ban hang clia quy vi hodc gui email cho chiing toi theo dia chi

support@ezvizlife.com, néu quy vi 6 bét ky thac mac nao.

BAN QUYEN ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITALTECHNOLOGY 0, LTD. MOI BAN QUYENBUQC BAO LUUL
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GARANSITERBATAS

Terima kasih telah membeli produk EZVIZ. Garansi terbatas ini kami berikan kepada Anda, pembeli asli dari produk EZVIZ, hak-hak hukum
tertentu. Anda mungkin juga memiliki hak-hak hukum lainnya yang bervariasi oleh negara, propinsi atau yurisdiksi. Pelepasan tanggung
jawab, pengecualian dan batasan tanggung jawab di bawah jaminan terbatas ini akan tidak berlaku sejauh dilarang oleh hukum yang
berlaku. Tidak ada distributor, reseller, agen, atau karyawan yang berhak merubah, memperpanjang, atau melakukan penambahan pada
garansi terbatas ini.

Produk E2VIZ Anda memiliki garansi selama satu (1) tahun dari tanggal pembelian terhadap kerusakan material dan pengerjaan, atau dalam
jangka waktu lebih lama selama diperlukan menurut hukum dimana produk ini dijual, ketika digunakan secara normal menurut panduan
pengguna.

Anda bisa meminta layanan garansi dengan mengirim email ke kami di support@ezvizlife.com

Untuk produk EZVIZ yang cacat dalam masa garansi, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (O, LTD. (“Perusahaan”) akan atas
pilihannya (i) memperbaiki atau mengganti produk anda secara gratis; (ii) menukar produk Anda dengan produk dengan fungsi yang
sejenis; (iii) atau mengembalikan dengan harga pembelian asli, dengan memberikan nota pembelian atau kopinya, penjelasan sekilas akan
cacatnya, dan mengembalikan produk ke kemasan aslinya. Atas kebijakan Perusahaan, perbaikan atau penggantian bisa menggunakan
produk atau komponen baru atau rekondisi. Garansi tidak termasuk biaya kirim, asuransi dan biaya tidak terduga lainnya oleh Anda saat
mengembalikan produk.

Kecuali bila dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku, inilah ketentuan tunggal dan eksklusif Anda untuk pelanggaran dari jaminan terbatas ini. Setiap produk
yang baik telah diperbaiki atau diganti di bawah jaminan terbatas ini tercakup oleh ketentuan jaminan terbatas ini selama lebih dari sembilan puluh (90)
hari dari tanggal pengiriman atau sisa masa garansi asli.

(Garansi ini tidak berlaku dan batal:

Jika klaim garansi dibuat di luar masa garansi atau jika bukti pembelian tersebut tidak tersedia.

Untuk segala kerusakan, cacat atau kegagalan yang disebabkan oleh atau dihasilkan dari bukti-bukti dari benturan, kesalahan
penanganan, pengubahan, menggunakan bertentangan dengan panduan pengguna, kesalahan daya tegangan, kecelakaan, kehilangan,
pencurian, kebakaran, banjir atau tindakan lain yang disebabkan oleh alam, pengiriman kerusakan atau kerusakan akibat dari perbaikan
yang dilakukan oleh personil yang tidak sah.

Untuk setiap bagian yang cepat masa pakainya, seperti baterai dimana kerusakan adalah karena penuaan normal produk.

Kerusakan kosmetik, termasuk tapi tidak terbatas seperti goresan, melekuk dan plastic rusak pada port.

Semua perangkat lunak, walaupun dalam paket atau dijual dengan perangkat keras EZVIZ.

Untuk kerusakan lainnya yang bebas dari cacat dalam bahan atau pengerjaan.

Pembersihan rutin, keausan karena penggunaan mekanik normal dan kosmetik.

Jika ada pertanyaan jangan ragu untuk menghubungi penjual Anda, atau kirim e-mail ke kami support@ezvizlife.com.

HAK CIPTA ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITALTECHNOLOGY €O, LTD. SEMUA HAK DILINDUNGI.
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